## RESOLUTION NO. RES-2017-086

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA ACCEPTING THE COUNCIL GOAL SETTING WORKSHOP REPORT, ADOPTING THE MISSION AND VISION STATEMENTS, AND APPROVING THE TIER 1 AND TIER 2 COUNCIL PRIORITIES

WHEREAS, the Council held Goal Setting Workshops on March 10, April 20 and April 21, 2017, and in these sessions developed and reached consensus on the Mission and Vision for Santa Rosa and agreed on Tier 1 and Tier 2 priorities for the year; and

WHEREAS, the Council is charged with establishing policy direction for the City and on an annual basis establishes the Council goals and priorities; and

WHEREAS, the Council Goal Setting Workshop Report is hereto attached as Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa accepts the Council Goal Setting Workshop Report, adopts the Mission and Vision statements and approves the Tier 1 and Tier 2 Council Priorities.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Exhibit A is made part of this resolution.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 6th day of June, 2017.

AYES: (6) Mayor Coursey, Vice Mayor Tibbetts, Council Members Combs, Olivares, Rogers, Schwedhelm

NOES: (0)

ABSENT: (1) Council Member Sawyer

ABSTAIN: (0)

Exhibit A – Council Goal Setting Workshop Report